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Instruction List

Network 1: Start & Stop for the Process

"Start"™
"Main Marker"

!Istopll
"Main Marker"
"Motor One"

Network 2: Second Motor

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013

"Main Marker"
"First TIMR"

s5t#l10s
"First_TIMR"

"First TIMR"
"Taghl"

“*Firat TIMR"
"Motor_ Two"™

Network 3: Third Motor
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"Main Marker"
"Second TIMR"

"Second TIMR"

"Second TIMR"
lll[<ag_2l'

"Second TIMR"
"Motor Three"
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Ladder Diagram

Rail

Inputs & Logic Internal Variables
Expressions & Qutputs
|
Rail
Internal
Input 1 Input 2 Varable 1
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Internal
Variable 1 Input 3 Output 1
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Input 4 Output 2
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FUNCTION BLOCE FE=4

YAE_TNPUT
IN1: INT: //Input wariahle
INZ: INT:

END VAR

VYAE_OUTPUT
OUTl: IMT; S/ /Outpukb wariahle
OUTZ: IMT:

END_VAR
OUT1:= INL + INZ;
OUTZz: = IN1 - INZ;

END FUNCTION BLOCK
DATA PBLOCK DBE24 FB24 J/Instance DE of FBE24

BEGIN
END_DATA_BLOCK

Structured Text

HIF gstart = 1 THEN

CASE Step OF
FillTank:
IF TankFull THEN
MixTank Entry();
StartTime := TIME() ;

ELSIF OverFlow THEN
Alarm Entry();

ELSIF TIME ()-StartTime > T#5S THEN
TimeOut Entry () ;
Stef . TimeOut
END_IF
TimeOut:
TimeQut Active() ;
IF Reset THEN
TimeOut Exit();

END_IF

MixTank:
IF TIME()-StartTime > MixTime THEN

END_IF
Alarm:

END_CASE

Steps Transitions Actions Jumps/Branches

2 f/corment

3 "Max nr" := ghrray[0];

4 [H FOR #1 := 1 TO 10 DO

3 ff Statement section FOR

= IF #Array[#i] > "Max nr™ THEN
"Max nr" := #hrray[#i]:

2L END IF:

a0 END FCR;

10 | END_IF;
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IF NOT (2 = TRUE OR
vy = FALSE) THEN
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